
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005182-2026 

Award

Purchase of Heavy Duty Container Cassettes

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005182
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ec8d (view related notices)
Published 21 January 2026, 11:15am

Scope 

Description

Purchase of 100 heavy duty container cassettes for London Gateway Port

a) Weight of Heavy-Duty Cassettes (Max 4500kg)

b) Load capacity (max 62,000 kg)

c) Dimensions : Overall width (2,800 mm) - Overall length 12,350 mm) - Overall height
(1,600 mm)

d) Height of landing plates for container corner casts (1,300 mm)

e) Design to allow stacking 5-high

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005182-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005182-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ec8d


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Houcon Cargo Systems b.v

Contract value

1538910 EUR excluding VAT

1846692 EUR including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 January 2026

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

21 January 2026

Standstill period

End: 30 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 February 2026



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

2 February 2026 to 14 December 2027

1 year, 10 months, 13 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

30233161 - Cassette-handling equipment

Contract locations

UKH32 - Thurrock

Submission 

Submission type

Requests to participate

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Supplier 

Houcon Cargo Systems b.v

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCPP-2813-QDGH

Alexander Bellstraat 7

Oud Beijerland

NL 3261 LX

Netherlands

Email: sales@houcon-group.com

Website: http://www.houcon-group.com/

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

mailto:sales@houcon-group.com
http://www.houcon-group.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

Companies House: 04341592

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWY-9334-MHJV

16 Palace Street

London

SW1E 5JQ

United Kingdom

Email: Lgprocurement@dpworld.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Lgprocurement@dpworld.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Houcon Cargo Systems b.v

	Contracting authority
	LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED


		2026-01-21T22:20:43+0000
	TCPDF




